Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Ν			lame	Execution Date
George Skladany				08/12/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	4171 Essen Lane			
City:	Baton Rouge			
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 70809				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1121		11217	217126 266467	
Application Number: 1026		10266	0266467	
Application Number: 09300		09300	300500	
Application Number: 60083		60083	083327	
Application Number: 60083327 8 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 60083327 60083327				
Fax Number:(865)523-4478Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:865-546-4305Email:MGraham@Ing-patent.comCorrespondent Name:Luedeka, Neely & Graham, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. Box 1871Address Line 4:Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			54734.C2/ C-3670.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark S. Graham, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 PATENT				

REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0872

500619535

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0873

Confirmatory Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor, George Skladany, an individual residing at 250 Phillips Boulevard, Suite 280, Ewing, New Jersey, has assigned, conveyed, and transferred and hereby does assign, convey, and transfer to Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., Assignee, a corporation of Louisiana, having a principal place of business of 4171 Essen Lane, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, its predecessors, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to all subject matter invented by Assignor and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/217,126, entitled "Method of Using Pulsed Ozone to Treat Soils Containing Organic Contaminants" ("the '126 Application") and in and to any and all parent, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof or related thereto which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter; and

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been made by Assignor to any person or entity other than Assignee or its predecessors, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed has been and is possessed by Assignor. Assignor also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all subject matter invented by Assignor and disclosed in the '126 Application and that, to the best of Assignor's knowledge and belief, all interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee.

Date: 12 august 2008

By AS Shladany Géorge Skladany

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 021377 FRAME: 0874 STATE OF <u>New Jevse</u> COUNTY OF <u>Bur lington</u>)

Before me, a notary public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared George Skladany with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purpose therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and seal, at office in E_{ab} (n_{f} , NJ this 12T day of august, 2008. <u>Recimal</u> Spince Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>7/9/2012</u>

RECORDED: 08/13/2008